

Spl.C.S. No. 12/2018
Manisha and Oths. Vs.
Anand and Oths.
CNR No. MHOS14-000494-2018

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Defendant No. 4 is unserved vide report below Exh. 44. Since many dates, plaintiffs and their advocate have not taken steps to serve the suit summons on defendant No. 4. Hence, suit against defendant No. 4 is hereby stand dismissed vide Order 9 Rule 5 of C.P.C. Issues are framed below Exh. 55. Parties to note and lead their evidence accordingly on next date.

Date :- 23.06.2025

(R.T. Ingle)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Division,
Paranda

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order/Record and Document are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Rehan J Kazi Stenographer (Grade-II)
Court	-	Jt. Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda.
Date	-	23-06-2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	23-06-2025
Order uploaded on	-	23-06-2025