

MHOS14-0000494-2018

Spl.C.S. No. 12/2018

Manisha Vs. Angad & Oths.

Below Exh. No. 23

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1.	Whether defendant No. 1 proves that suit property was purchased by deceased Anand Shinde from his own income ?
2.	Whether defendant No. 1 proves that suit property sold to defendant No. 4 for legal necessity ?
3.	Whether suit is hit by principle of common HOTCH-POT ?
4.	Whether suit is within Limitation ?
5.	Whether suit is hit by principle of Non-Joinder of Necessary Parties ?

Date:- 10.07.2026

(D. M. Giri)

Jt. Civil Judge, S.D. Paranda.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order/Record and Document are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Rehan J. Kazi Stenographer (Grade-II)
Court	-	Jt. Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda.
Date	-	10-07-2026
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	10-07-2026
Order uploaded on	-	10-07-2026